05 December 2021 Sunday

55th Race Starts At:22:14

Prize 1)44100$
silk No u?r:;g
1.CAGNEY (USA) 20bc
2 UNCLE WATER
FLOW (USA) 2ybe
3.SECRET
SANCTUARY(USA) ~ Yoehe
4. NIKOSTRATOS (USA) 2yogrc
5.LOOKIN GRAND
(USA) 2ypbe
6.SILVERMLL (USA) 2yogrc
7 EXCURSIONNISTE
(USA) 2yochc
8 LORD BROWNIE
(USA) 2yochc
9.FRONTLINE
DANCER (USA) 2ypehe
10.BIONDI (USA) 20bc
11.0RTUS (USA) 20bc
12TIZSNOW(USA)  2yochc
13 DRUMS OF WAR
(USA) 2yochc
14.YOUR MSSION
(USA) 2pbe
15.SPETTRO(USA  2yochc

Age

FREUD - COLORFULL SEATTLE
SHAMAN GHOST - MARONETTE

MSS

TEVALECITY - PRVATEMERGER

DECLARATION OF WAR - ROLAMA

LOOKINAT LUCKY - SWEET SLAM

HONORABLEDILLON -
TWOFORVEONEFORYOU

TOURIST - FRENCH LAUNDRY

LORD NELSON - JUDY'S FUDGE
WAR DANCER - FRONT AND

CENTER
SKY VESA - BRANDIN

DOMNUS - CHTIC SUNRSE

TIZNOW - HENNYVILLE

WAR DANCER - LOKOYA RED
NOBLE MSSION (GB) - MZ

TOPGALLANT

GHOSTZAPPER - CONGA BHLLA

Race Program
2.)14.000
Origin Weight
54 LUIS A RODRIGUEZ
CASTRO
SAVUEL CAVACHO,
54
JR.
51,5 CHRISTIAN RAMOS
54 MANUEL FRANCO
JORGE A VARGAS,
54
JR.
54 KENDRICK
CARMOUCHE
54 DYLAN DAVIS
54 BENJAMN
HERNANDEZ
54 JOSE LEZCANO
54 TREVOR MCCARTHY
54 JOEL ROSARIO
54 ANDRE SHIWARINE
WORRIE
54 ERIC CANCEL
JORGE A VARGAS,
54
JR.
54

Maiden

Jockey

JAN DURRSCHMDT

BIRBAL'S RACING
STAB

MASPETH STABLES

ECLIPSE
THOROUGHBRED

SUGAR MAPLE FARM

MCNEARY, SR.,,
FREDER

LITTLE BLUE BIRD
STA

J.H. RACING STABLE

ALBERT FRIED, JR.

BOND RACING
STABLE

SUSAN T. HARRIS

DARKHORSE
RACING ST

ASCENDANT FARMS

JP RACING STABLE
AND

JAVIER CASTELLANO FLYINGP STABLE

2nd Pick five, 5th double Starts from this race, Pick, Quinella, Exacta, Place, Place Quinella, Quintet, Superfecta, Quartet

3)7.000%

Owner

DOMENICK L.
SCHETTINO

EDDIE PERSAUD

ROBERTP.
KLESARIS

JONATHAN
THOMAS

CHARLTON BAKER

MCHELLE NEVIN

MARK A HENNIG

GARY SCIACCA

TODD A
PLETCHER

H. JAVES BOND

CHRISTOPHE
CLEMENT

CHRIS J.
ENGLEHART

H. JAVES BOND

TODD A
PLETCHER

THOMAS MORLEY

kg,

Trainer

St RT

55 09

69 008

0

75 2

68 5

68 6

71 3235

55 77979

67 8

54 8

76 2

75 4722

Last 6
Race

17

7

43

43

43

36

21

29

43

17

29

1700 Turf
4)4.900$

LR L20

0

Best
Time

30,75

24,30

2,50

12,05
5,40

31,65
11,05

17,60

47,35
34,50
445

6,80

Aqueduct ABD Racecourse

Win PSF Video
1.03(12) False

0.34(15) False

18(8) False
24.46(1) False
0.99(14) False
5.75(6) False
18.53(2) False
1.19(10) False
10.29(5) False
2.34(7) False
2.63(13) False
1.13(11) False
154(9) False
15.64(3) False

12.35(4) False



